900218317 03/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACAS Acquisitions (IMT), Inc.		11/20/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa Mold Tooling Co., Inc.
Street Address:	500 Highway 18 West
City:	Garner
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50438
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0996069	TIREHAND
Registration Number:	2459398	PREDATOR
Registration Number:	2516422	SITE STAR
Registration Number:	2511714	IMT
Registration Number:	2562913	DOMINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900 Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0939 **> \$140.00 0996069**

900218317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061300-1018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	03/26/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=(Untitled)#page1.tif source=(Untitled)#page2.tif source=(Untitled)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0940

64

100 B 100 B



CHESTER J. CULVER Secretary of State State of Iowa

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

APPLICATION FOR

	AMENDED CERTIFICATE
	245685 OF AUTHORITY
J	<u> </u>

	Pursuant to section 1504 of the tows Business Co amended pertilicate of authority to transact business	uant to section 1504 of the lows Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation applies for an inded pertificate of authority to transact business in lows, and states:		
_				
1.	The name of the corporation is			
	and the name the corporation uses in lows if diffe	erent then its real name is	N	
		N/A	<u> </u>	
	The corporate name has been changed to	lowa Mold Tooling Co., In	<u>. z</u>	
		•	 	
2.	The state [or foreign country] of incorporation on	·	owa is	
	The state [or foreign country] of incorporation has		/A	
3.	The duration of the corporation on the records of	the Secretary of State of Iowa is	perpetual	
	The duration has been changed to	N/A		
4.	The date of incorporation of the corporation was _	9/25/00	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5.	The street eddress of its principal office is			
	address 2 Bethes	da Metro Center, 14th Floor		
	city, state, zip	Bethesda, Maryland 20814		
6.	The street address of its registered office in lows	and the name of its registered agent at	that office:	
	name Corpora	ation Service Company	······································	
	address 729 tn	surance Exchange Building		
	city, state, zip	Qes Moine, IA 50309	<u> </u>	
7.	The names and business addresses of its curren	t directors and officers:		
	name Ira Wagner	President, CEO, Director		
	address 2 Bethes	da Metro Center, 14th Floor		
	city, state, zip	Bethesda, Maryland 20814		

635_0114 01/99

193C

--- TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0941

name	David Steinglass, Executive Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Director
address	2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor
city, state, zip	Bethesda, Maryland 20814
name	
address	
city, state, zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
neme	
address	
city, state, zip	
Please attach ac	ldiffonal pages if needed.
of corporate reco	distance, or a document of similar import, duly authenticated by the official having custody are the state or country of incorporation, accompanies this application.
Ploustrie (La Wagne
Type or print nam	ne and title

NOTES:

- 1. The filing fee is \$100.00. Make checks payable to SECRETARY OF STATE,
- The document is to be signed by the chairperson of the board, the president, or other officer of the corporation. If directors have not been selected, the document is to be signed by an incorporator. If the corporation
 is in the hands of a court appointed fiduciary, the document is to be signed by the fiduciary. A copy of a
 signature is acceptable for filing. Verification is not required.
- 3. One copy of the document is to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing.
- 4. The effective time and date of the document is the later of the following:
 - a, the time of filing on the date it is filed;
 - b. the time specified in the document on the date it is flied;
 - c. the time and date specified in the document, not later than 90 days after the date it is filed.

SECRETARY OF STATE Corporations Division Hoover Building Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Phone: 515/281-5204 FAX 616/242-6953

93121

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0942

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J, FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LOWA MOLD TOOLING CO., INC," IS DULY INCORPORATED LINDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL COMPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER GERTIFY THAT THE SAID MIGHA MOLD TOOLING CO., INC. WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-PIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

W261986

W28 1988

19/12

Edivard J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0803596

DATE: 11-20-00

-TRADEMARK

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 094

3293173 8300

001582230

RECORDED: 03/26/2012